1/10/25, 12:17 PM All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ministry of Education
Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework

L
nl (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—_—

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-49267
Institute Name: Rajkiya Engineering College Banda

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

2023-24

180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially
programs Male Female Students =~ State State Country Backward
of allyears) ~Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [4 Years 622 116 738 718 20 0 146
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake students admitted  Year

in the year in the year
(2018-19) 180 189 (2019-20)
(2019-20) 180 201 (2020-21)
(2020-21) 180 201 (2021-22)

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time
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No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

Total Students

1

4

2022-23 2021-22

180 180

time

196

214

155

No. of students
Challenged  receiving full
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee

No. of students

2020-21 2019-20

180

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee

102

74

85

Including reimbursement reimbursement

male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies

Government Funds

413 559 0 0
No. of students No. of Median salary of
graduating in students placed graduates
minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.)

307000 (Three Lakh
Seven Thousand)

217000 (Two lakh
seventeen thousand

)

336000 (three lach
thirty six thousand)

2018-19

No. of students  No. of students

who are not
receiving full

reimbursement tuition fee

reimbursement

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

2

2

0
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2022-23
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2021-22

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff

B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

299756 (Two Lac ninty nine thousa
nd seven hundred fifty six )

2172726 (Twenty one lac seventy t
wo thousand seven hundred twent
y six)

128649 (One lac twenty eight thous
and six hundred forty nine)

0 (Zero)

61037281 (Six crore ten lac thirty s
even thousand two hundred eighty
one)

999 (nine hundred ninty nine )

445427 (Four lac forty five thousan
d four hundred twenty seven)

2023

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2023-24

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 59
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2022-23

45

2022-23

Utilised Amount

95625 (Ninety Five Thousand Six H
undred Twenty Five only )

1951254 (Nineteen lakh fifty one th
ousand two hundred fifty four only

)

18287 (Eighteen thousand two hun
dred eighty seven only)

0 (zero)

56161516 (Five corer sixty one lakh
sixty one thousand five hundred si
xteen only)

2447053 (Twenty four lakh forty se
ven thousand fifty three only)

86127 (Eighty six thousand one hu
ndred twenty seven only)

2022
3
6
2023-24 2022-23
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2021-22
46

2021-22

Utilised Amount

70028 (Seventy Thousand Twenty E
ight Only)

13826528 (One Crore Thirty Eight L
ack Twenty Six Thousand Five Hun
dred Twenty Eight Only Only)

0 (Zero)

11671125 (One Crore Sixteen Lack

seventy One Thousand One Hundr
ed Twenty Five Only)

57954438 (Five Crore Seventy Nine
Lack Fifty Four Thousand Four Hun
dred Thirty Eight Only)

1810635 (Eight Lack Ten Thousand
Six Hundred Thirty Five Only)

0 (Zero)

2021

2021-22

0

Zero
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Financial Year

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2023-24

59

1744280

Seventeen lakh forty four thousand two hundred
eighty rupees

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age
1 Dr Ashutosh Tiwari 46
2 Dr Vibhash Yadav 44
3 Dr Siddhartha Arjaria 48

4 Dr Pushpendra Singh 47

5 Dr Anurag Chauhan 38

6 Dr Mohd Tauseef 37
Khan

7 Mr Sarvesh Kumar 42

8 Mr Ashish Srivastava 39

9 Mr Ashish Tripathi 40

10 Mr Gurusharan Singh 35

1" Mr Mratyunjay Singh 33

12 Mr Saurabh Tripathi 40

13 Mr Ravi Shankar 35

14 Mr Arun Kumar 34

15 Mr Ankush Rajpoot 34

16 Mr Akshay Kant 30

17 Mr Deep Singh Thakur = 34

2022-23

24

1669110

Sixteen lakh sixteen nine thousand one hun
dred ten only

Designation Gender Qualification =~ Experience (In Currently working with
Months) institution?

Assistant Male Ph.D 214 Yes
Professor

Associate Male Ph.D 224 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male Ph.D 244 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male Ph.D 256 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male Ph.D 148 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male Ph.D 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 183 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 202 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 148 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.E. 201 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 144 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor

Assistant Male M.Tech 108 Yes
Professor
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2021-22

27

1782860

Seventeen Lack Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hund
red sixty Only

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Joining Leaving Association type
Date Date

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017

08-12- Regular
2017

08-12- - Regular
2017
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18 Dr Shailendra Badal

19 Dr Surendra Kumar

20 Dr Archana Singh

21 Dr Amit Tripathi

22 Dr Manoj Kumar Singh

23 Mr Abhijeet Singh

24 Mr Kunwar Sandeep

25 Mr Kailash Kumar
Mishra

26 Mr Shatanu Shukla

27 Abhishek Kumar
Yadav

28 Sunil Kumar

29 Arvind Kumar

30 Neha Shankwar

31 Dr Gyan Singh

32 Ms Sadhna Yadav

33 Rajesh Kumar Singh

34 Indra Kumar Singh

35 Laxmi Kant Mishra

36 Shruti Saroj

37 Avinash Gaur

38 Miss Sonali Pandey

39 sandip kumar singh

40 Mohd Asif Khan

() 1agree

53

48

44

38

38

36

40

42

32

30

37

31

29

43

35

38

32

a4

51

33

29

32

31

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Sc.

NET

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

264

260

133

124

144

36

66

72

96

48

24

36

42

48

168

180

178

60

48

65

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

08-12-
2017

07-09-
2020

01-10-
2021

18-09-
2023

18-09-
2023

12-09-
2022

09-09-
2022

18-09-
2023

08-09-
2023

18-09-
2023

19-09-
2023

16-08-
2024

26-08-
2024

03-10-
2024

25-10-
2023

18-09-
2023

05-04-
2022

27-08-
2024

23-08-2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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