

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-49267 Institute Name: Rajkiya Engineering College Banda

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	180	180	180	180		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		116	738	718	20	0	146	413	559	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	180	189	(2019-20)	18	(2021-22)	196	102	307000 (Three Lakh Seven Thousand)	2
(2019-20)	180	201	(2020-21)	18	(2022-23)	214	74	217000 (Two lakh seventeen thousand)	2
(2020-21)	180	201	(2021-22)	18	(2023-24)	155	85	336000 (three lach thirty six thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)							
	Total Students						
Full Time	1						
Part Time	4						

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22					
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	0	0	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)								
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 299756 (Two Lac ninty nine thousand six H undred Twenty Five Thousand Six H undred Twenty Five only) 70028 (Seventy Thousand Twenty ight Only)									
New Equipment and software for Laboratories	2172726 (Twenty one lac seventy t wo thousand seven hundred twent y six)	1951254 (Nineteen lakh fifty one th ousand two hundred fifty four only)	13826528 (One Crore Thirty Eight ack Twenty Six Thousand Five Hur dred Twenty Eight Only Only)						
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	128649 (One lac twenty eight thous and six hundred forty nine)	18287 (Eighteen thousand two hun dred eighty seven only)	0 (Zero)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (zero)	11671125 (One Crore Sixteen Lack seventy One Thousand One Hundr ed Twenty Five Only)						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	61037281 (Six crore ten lac thirty s even thousand two hundred eighty one)	56161516 (Five corer sixty one lakh sixty one thousand five hundred si xteen only)	57954438 (Five Crore Seventy Nine Lack Fifty Four Thousand Four Hun dred Thirty Eight Only)						
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	999 (nine hundred ninty nine)	2447053 (Twenty four lakh forty se ven thousand fifty three only)	1810635 (Eight Lack Ten Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Only)						
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	445427 (Four lac forty five thousan d four hundred twenty seven)	86127 (Eighty six thousand one hu ndred twenty seven only)	0 (Zero)						

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published	5	3	3
No. of Patents Granted	1	6	7

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	59	45	46

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Client Organizations	59	24	27
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1744280	1669110	1782860
Amount Received in Words	Seventeen lakh forty four thousand two hundred eighty rupees	Sixteen lakh sixteen nine thousand one hun dred ten only	Seventeen Lack Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hund red sixty Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Ashutosh Tiwari	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
2	Dr Vibhash Yadav	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
3	Dr Siddhartha Arjaria	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
4	Dr Pushpendra Singh	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
5	Dr Anurag Chauhan	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
6	Dr Mohd Tauseef Khan	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
7	Mr Sarvesh Kumar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
8	Mr Ashish Srivastava	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	183	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
9	Mr Ashish Tripathi	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	202	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
10	Mr Gurusharan Singh	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	148	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
11	Mr Mratyunjay Singh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
12	Mr Saurabh Tripathi	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	201	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
13	Mr Ravi Shankar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
14	Mr Arun Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
15	Mr Ankush Rajpoot	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
16	Mr Akshay Kant	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
17	Mr Deep Singh Thakur	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	108	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular

18	Dr Shailendra Badal	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	321	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
19	Dr Surendra Kumar	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
20	Dr Archana Singh	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
21	Dr Amit Tripathi	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
22	Dr Manoj Kumar Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
23	Mr Abhijeet Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	08-12- 2017		Regular
24	Mr Kunwar Sandeep	40	Other	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	07-09- 2020		Adhoc / Contractual
25	Mr Kailash Kumar Mishra	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	66	Yes	01-10- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
26	Mr Shatanu Shukla	32	Other	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	18-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
27	Abhishek Kumar Yadav	30	Other	Male	M.Tech	96	Yes	18-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
28	Sunil Kumar	37	Other	Male	M.Tech	48	Yes	12-09- 2022		Adhoc / Contractual
29	Arvind Kumar	31	Other	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	09-09- 2022		Adhoc / Contractual
30	Neha Shankwar	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	36	Yes	18-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
31	Dr Gyan Singh	43	Other	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	08-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
32	Ms Sadhna Yadav	35	Other	Female	M.Tech	48	Yes	18-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
33	Rajesh Kumar Singh	38	Other	Male	M.Tech	168	Yes	19-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
34	Indra Kumar Singh	32	Other	Male	M.Tech	12	Yes	16-08- 2024		Adhoc / Contractual
35	Laxmi Kant Mishra	44	Other	Male	M.E.	180	Yes	26-08- 2024		Adhoc / Contractual
36	Shruti Saroj	51	Other	Male	M.Sc.	178	Yes	03-10- 2024		Adhoc / Contractual
37	Avinash Gaur	33	Other	Male	NET	60	Yes	25-10- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
38	Miss Sonali Pandey	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	48	Yes	18-09- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
39	sandip kumar singh	32	Other	Male	M.Tech	65	No	05-04- 2022	23-08-2024	Adhoc / Contractual
40	Mohd Asif Khan	31	Other	Male	M.Tech	5	Yes	27-08- 2024		Adhoc / Contractual

☐ I agree

Submit